Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Engineers' Sangam

தமிழ்நாடு மின்சார வாரிய பொறியாளர் சங்கம் Regd. No. 124/MDS (Recognised) (Affiliated to All India Federation of Power Diploma Engineers) 793, Electricity Avenue, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. 44, Ramasamy Garden Street, Royapetah, Chennai - 600 014 Phone : 28521968, E-mail : tnebes@yahoo.co.in

Er. A.ANTONYPADOVARAJ	Er. V. ASHOKKUMAR	Er. R.BADRINARAYANAN	
PRESIDENT	GENERAL SECRETARY	TREASURER	ġ

To

THE CHAIRMAN cum MANAGING DIRECTOR, TANGEDCO, Chennai-600 002.

Lr.No.GS/TNEBES/F1/D129 /2013, Dt.21.11.2013.

Sir,

- Sub: Classification of successful candidates Diploma in Engineering Rules and Regulations of DOTE – to be adopted in T.N.E.B. for recruitment of Technical Assistant – further represented – Reg.
- Ref: 1. DOTE Rules and Regulations. 2. Our representation dt.31.10.2013.

Department of Technical Education under the control of Government of Tamil Nadu is adopting the following rules for the classification of successful candidates.

For those who completed Diploma in Engineering;

- a) Prior to April 2003 Based on marks obtained in 5th and 6th Semester.
- b) From April 2003 (Joined in first year 2000 2001). Based on marks obtained in all Semester put together except first year (i.e., 3, 4, 5 and 6th Semester). (Copy enclosed)

The above Rules and Regulations of Government of Tamil Nadu have to be adopted in T.N.E.B. for the recruitment of Technical Assistants.

As it was not adopted in the earlier appointment, the seniors have lost their fair chances to qualify in the interview and met with irreparable loss.

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Engineers' Sangam

To render justice and to bring status equilibrium, we request the respected Chairman cum Managing Director to kindly consider our representation and order to adopt the Government rule in letter and spirit in our organization.

Thanking you, Sir,

Yours sincerely, ASHOK KUMAR 🞾 13 General Secretary.

Encl: DOTE - Rules - 2 sheets.

Copy to:

The Chief Engineer / Personnel / TANGEDCO.